MAY 5-1		1			
TENTE IRAL	Compared to the control of the co	SHEET V.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE U.S. Patent and Trademark Office			
(To the Honorable Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks: Please record the attached original documents or copy thereof.				
5.2	Name of conveying party(ies): Aervoe Pacific Company, Inc.	Name and address of receiving party(ies) Name:Aervoe Industries Incorporated Internal Address:			
	Additional name(s) of conveying party(les) attached? 🏬 Yes 🌉 No				
	3. Nature of conveyance:	1			
	☐ Assignment ☐ Merger	D.O. Poy 495			
	Security Agreement Change of Name	Street Address: P.O. Box 485			
	Other				
•	March 13, 2002 Execution Date:	City: State: NV Zip: 89410 Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? State: No			
	4. Application number(s) or patent number(s):				
-	If this document is being filed together with a new application, the execution date of the application is:				
	A. Patent Application No.(s)	B. Patent No.(s) 6,196,421			
	Additional numbers attached? ☐ Yes III No				
	Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:	6. Total number of applications and patents involved:			
	Name: Mark C. Jacobs, Esq.	7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41)\$_40.00			
	Internal Address:				
/02/2004 6	TBM11 00000141 6196421	Authorized to be charged to deposit account			
FC18021	40.00 CP Street Address: 3033 El Camino Avenue	8. Deposit account number:			
	City: Sacramento State: California Zip: 95821-6014	(Attach duplicate copy of this page if paying by deposit account)			
		THIS SPACE			
	9. Statement and signature. To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing it is a true copy of the original document. Mark C. Jacobs Name of Person Signing	Information is true and correct and any attached copy Coul Coul Coul Coul Coul Coul Coul Coul Coul Coul			
	Total number of pages including cover sheet, attachments, and documents:				
	Mail documents to be recorded with required cover sheet information to:				

Mail documents to be recorded with required cover sheet information to Commissioner of Patents & Trademarks, Box Assignments Washington, D.C. 20231

REEL: 015377 FRAME: 0997



IN THE UNITED STATES PATENT AND TRADEMARK OFFICE

3	APPLICANT:	Aervoe-Pacific Company	Aervoe-Pacific Company				
4	TITLE:	DOUBLE ENDED AER	DOUBLE ENDED AEROSOL DISPENSER FOR LIQUID				
5		PRODUCTS					
6	SERIAL №:	09/115,079	<u>CERTIFICATE OF</u>	MAILING			
7	FILED:	July 14, 1998	I hereby certify that this co				
8 9	DOCKET №:	1540	deposited with the United States Postal Service as class mail with postage prepaid in an envelope addressed to: Mail Stop Assignment Recordation Services, Director of the US Patent and Trademark Office, P.O. Box 1450, Alexandria, VA 223/3-1450 on the date shown below:				
10	Mail Stop Assign	ment Recordation Services	1	and date shown below.			
11	Director of the US	S Patent and Trademark	atent and Trademark				
12	Office		Mark C. Jacobs				
13	P.O. Box 1450		(Printed Name of Person Signin	g Certificate)			
14	Alexandria, VA 22313-1450 (Date)						
15			(Date)				
16							
17							
18	Sir:						
19	As the atto	As the attorney of record for the above captioned patent, I hereby submit attached Change					
20	Of Name Certifica	Of Name Certificate for recordation and for placement of the information pertaining to the name					
21	change of the assignee of the captioned patent. The recordation fee of \$40 is enclosed for this						
22	document.						
23							
24							
25		Respectfully submitted,					
26							
27							
28	Mark C. Jacobs, 24043						
29	Attorney for Applicant						
30		sactopat@aol.com					
31) 100 M) 95/96 BUNG M966 (1006 MAN BELIX TOMA BIRI 1964			
32				05-21-2004			
33				U.S. Patent & TMOfc/TM Mail Rcpt Dt. #1			

Page 1 of 1

PATENT

REEL: 015377 FRAME: 0998



CERTIFICATE OF NAME CHANGE

I, DEAN HELLER, the duly qualified and elected Nevada Secretary of State, do hereby certify that on March 13, 2002, a Certificate of Amendment to its Articles of Incorporation changing the name to AERVOE INDUSTRIES INCORPORATED was filed in this office by AERVOE PACIFIC COMPANY, INC. Said change of name has been made in accordance with the laws of the State of Nevada and that said Certificate of Amendment is now on file and of record in this office.



RECORDED: 05/21/2004

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, I have hereunto set my hand and affixed the Great Seal of State, at my office, in Carson City, Nevada, on May 22, 2002.

J. Lael

DEAN HELLER Secretary of State

Ву

Certification Clerk

PATENT REEL: 015377 FRAME: 0999